} Generac MEGAFORCE™ 6500 Extended Lite Generator

Vp

Drawing No. 92709

ELECTRICAL DATA

ator

Extended Life Gener

13



&, Generac MEGAFORCE™ 6500 Extended Life Generator

%)
Q"

o
il

Q@« Drawing No. B1209

EXPLODED VIEW — GENERATOR

Extended Life Generator
——E———
14



 Generac MEGAFORCE™ 6500 Extended Life Generator

?
Q-
%
é;»“
@@‘" Drawing No. B1209
EXPLODED VIEW — GENERATOR

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY,

1 CRADLE 92432 1 33 TAPTITE, M5-0.8x 16 66849 2

2 SUPPORT, Engine 92531 1 34 COVER, Bearing Carrier 67025 1

3 SUPPORT, Engine & Muffler 82731 1 35 WASHER, #10 Int. Shakeproof 22769 1

4 HOUSING, Engine Adapter 92247 1 36 SCREW, M8-1.0 x 16 Wing 86494 1

5 ASSEMBLY, Rotor 92679G 1 37 SCREW, #10 Self Drilling 86292 1

6 ASSEMBLY, Stator 92681G 1 38 NUT, M6 Flange Lock 77395 4

7 BEARING 65791 1 39 GROMMET, Tank 83465 4

8 WASHER, M8 Flat 67451 1 40 HHMS, M8&-1.0 x 80 (blk) 788318 4

9 WASHER, M8 L.ock 22129 14 41 VALVE, Tank 80270 1
10 SCREW, 5/16-24 x 3/4 Mach. 86307 4 42 BUSHING, Plastic Tank 78299 1
11 SCREW, 5/16-24 x 9-7/8" 25254 1 43 CAP, Fuel 94834 1
12 MOUNT, Vibration 92609 2 44 TANK, Fuel 93595 1
13 MOUNT, Vibration 82857 4 45 SHIELD, Heat 92039 1
14 SCREW, M8 - 1.25 x 20 40976 2 46 INSULATION, #2-1/4” 92665 1
15 CAPSCREW, M6 - 1.0 x 12mm 66476 2 47 CLIP, Insulation 85000 1
16 BRACKET, Mufiler 92532 1 48 WIRE, Ground 143-53621 1
17 SCREW, 5/16- 18 x 3/4” 22142 2 49 WASHER, M6 Shakeproof 26850 2
18 MUFFLER 91153 1 50 MOUNT, Cable Tie 57593 1
19 GASKET, Muffler 90239 1 51 DECAL, Danger 92982 1
20 PiN, 4mm x 10 Roll 81917 1 52 DECAL, Heat Shield B1223 2
21 SCREEN, Spark Arrest 83083 1 55 NUT, 5/16-18 Hex 25244 12
22 SCREW, #12 Self Drilling B2153 ] 57 DECAL, Controi Panel B1224 1
25 CARRIER, Rear Bearing 66825C 1 58 ASSEMBLY, Control Box 92631 1
26 TAPTITE, M5-0.8 x 10 74908 4 59 ENGINE, 13 HP, EHF 00958-0 NSP 1
27 BOLT, M6-1 x 165mm Stator 863088 4 60 HHCS, 5/16-18 x 1-3/4 22531 2
28 RECTIFIER, Battery Charge 65795 1 62 DECAL, Cradle 93221 1
29 TAPTITE, M5-0.8 x 20 56849A 1 63 DECAL, Start Instructions 93826 1
30 GROMMET, Rubber 67022 1 64 SHIELD, Heat 96068 1
31 ASSEMBLY, Power Regulator 84132 1 65 CRIMPTITE, 10-24 x 1/2 56893 5
32 ASSEMBLY, Brush Holder 66386 1

Accessories not pictured:

* Owners Manual (order #B81225)

* Qutlet Extension Plug, 125 volts, 30 amp (order #37808)

+ Quitlet Extension Plug, 125/250 volts, 30 amp (order #43438)
» Battery Charge Cable (order #65787)

» Spark Plug (crder #72347)

Spark Plug Wrench (order #84882)

Extended Life Generator
—
15



Generac MEGAFQRCE™ 6500 Extended Life Generator

Drawing No. 93621

EXPLODED VIEW — CONTROL PANEL

ITEM PARTNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

D0~ W -

92570
23897
49226
91526
82538
82881
43181
43182
80418
75207A
75207
23365
68868

43437

Y, R R N N QP S N

—

PANEL, Control

FLAT WASHER, #10 M5
LOCK WASHER, M5
SCREW, M5-0.8 x 12 mm
SWITCH, RKR Cn - Off
LOCK WASHER, 7/16" Int.
SCREW,M3-05x10mm
LOCK WASHER, M3
OUTLET, 12 VDC Snap
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 30 AMP
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 20 AMP
WASHER, #8 Shakeproof
OUTLET, 304, 120V Locking
Type

OUTLET, 304, 120V/240V
Locking Type

ITEM PARTNO. QTY.

15

BEEHRE

80409

43180
22264
51715
64526
83970
64525
87962

84335
84134
82069
84028
77604
51714

Extended Life Generator
—————
17

1

el - e I o B sl 40

Py =mb wlh ml ok —L

DESCRIPTION

RECEPTACLE, Duplex GFCI
20A

FLAT WASHER, M4

LOCK WASHER, #8 M4

NUT, M4 - 0.7 Hex

SCREW, #5-32 x 3/8"
BOARD, System Control

34" Hex Standoff

CIRCUIT BREAKER, 10A
{automatic), 12V

ASSEMBLY, Wire Hamess
GROMMET, Rubber Connector
BOX, Control Panel
TRANSFORMER, Idle Control
HOURMETER

NUT, M3 - 0.5 Hex



O Generac MEGAFORCE™ 5500 Extended Life Generator

S
a4 Drawing No. B1219

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.
1 Handle 93393A 1
2 Wheel 89742 2
3 Axle 93643A 1
4 Retaining Pin 87005 2
5 Wheel Spacer 89635 2
6 Support Leg 93696 1
7 Vibration Mount 27007 2
8 Capscrew, Hex Hd. M8-1.25 x 30 Long 42909 2
g Lock Nut-M8 52858 12

10 Washer (Wheel) 22247 2
11 Capscrew, Hex Hd. — M8-1.25x 20 Long 39253 2
12 Washer (Vibration Mig.) 22145 2
13 HHCS — M8-1.25 x 45 Long GR 10.9 B1214 8
14 Lift Kit Assy. B1212 1

Extended Life Generataor
————
19




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


